
Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, June 9, 2019

T2B  

Frank GilmerJudge:Ring#:1

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24013 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

24012 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

24006 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24005 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24003 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliT2B

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

24001 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiT2B

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20113 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyT2B

20111 Pickle, Border Collie, Barbara MillerT2B

20107 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20106 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyT2B

20105 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayT2B

20104 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerT2B

20103 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

20095 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20088 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonT2B

20083 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

20077 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20076 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20068 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20067 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyT2B

20066 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyT2B

20063 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuT2B

20054 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-FlemingT2B

20032 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashT2B

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20012 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20011 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyT2B

20010 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingT2B

20009 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20002 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

Premier Standard  

Frank GilmerJudge:Ring#:1

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPAD

24020 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiPAD

24012 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPAD

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20106 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPAD

20104 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerPAD

20102 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

20098 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20082 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerPAD

20081 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PAD

20077 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20076 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20073 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD

20071 Neon, All American, Pam GreenPAD

20069 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterPAD

20067 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD

20066 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPAD

20065 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPAD

20064 Sachi, Border Collie, Ana KahnPAD

20051 Wave, Border Collie, Tessa WinialskiPAD

20032 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPAD

20031 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierPAD

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20019 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPAD

20012 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPAD

20011 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyPAD

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16078 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16075 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

16053 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16048 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPAD

Page 1 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
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16047 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPAD

16043 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePAD

16041 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellPAD

16040 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

16019 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPAD

16014 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPAD

16011 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoirePAD

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPAD

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16071 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePADP

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPADP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPAD

12028 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPAD

12012 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12050 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Dara KraitchmanPADP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8055 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8050 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8012 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonPAD

8060 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfPADP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:Ring#:1

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXA

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24001 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXA

24024 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24023 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

24020 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24019 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXB

24013 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24012 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24011 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24010 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXB

24008 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24007 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24006 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24005 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 61Jump Height = # of dogs

20090 Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

20064 Sachi, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXA

20063 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuAXA

20047 Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXA

20002 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

20108 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesAXPA

20038 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20107 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20106 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20105 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20104 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXB

20103 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXB

20102 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20083 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20082 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20081 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20080 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20079 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20078 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoAXB

20077 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20076 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20075 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20074 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20073 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20072 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20071 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXB

20069 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterAXB

20068 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20067 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20066 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXB

20065 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20034 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20033 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXB

20032 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

Page 2 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20031 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20030 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20026 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20024 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20023 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20021 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20019 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20014 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20012 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20011 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

20010 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20009 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20007 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20006 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20005 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20110 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20109 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAXPB

20087 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20086 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20085 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20044 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20043 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPB

20042 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXPB

20040 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20039 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

16 50Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXA

16036 Keisha, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXA

16001 TempE, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXA

16090 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16078 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16077 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16075 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

16056 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16055 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16053 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16052 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16051 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16050 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16048 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16047 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16046 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16045 Grover, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet PuroAXB

16044 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16043 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16042 Grady, Shetland Sheepdog, Scott PuroAXB

16041 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXB

16040 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16038 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16019 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16017 Missy, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda HouleAXB

16014 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16011 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16009 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16005 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16004 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXB

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16095 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16080 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXPB

16069 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenAXPB

16063 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAXPB

16061 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAXPB

16059 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

16058 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXPB

16031 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXPB

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16028 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16027 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16026 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPB

16025 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16023 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

16022 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

12 29Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

12050 Beckham, Shetland Sheepdog, dM MachucaAXB

12033 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXB

Page 3 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12032 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

12030 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12029 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXB

12028 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12027 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12025 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12012 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12010 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12007 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12006 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXB

12005 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXB

12004 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

12003 Aeryn, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia MiduraAXB

12002 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12050 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Dara KraitchmanAXPB

12039 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12037 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12036 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12034 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB

12016 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

8 22Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Basil, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXA

8055 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8050 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8023 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8022 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8012 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonAXB

8010 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8006 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8005 Tatum, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda SynerAXB

8004 Austin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pam JohnsonAXB

8003 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8002 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8060 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAXPB

8035 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXPB

8034 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPB

8033 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8032 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8031 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

8030 Knight, Shetland Sheepdog, Marialaine PottsAXPB

8017 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXPB

8015 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4008 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXPB

4007 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4006 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4003 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Frank GilmerJudge:Ring#:1

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Samoset, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOAJ

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20115 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzOAJ

20113 Emma, Collie, Karin SheehyOAJ

20098 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungOAJ

20094 Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica MisstearOAJ

20091 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOAJ

20090 Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardOAJ

20088 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOAJ

20060 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPortaOAJ

20054 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-FlemingOAJ

20053 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Harry WertOAJ

20049 Kukui, Border Collie, Kristin HoffmanOAJ

20047 Piper, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsOAJ

12040 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

12020 Freyja, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughOAJ

12019 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

Page 4 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Frank GilmerJudge:Ring#:1

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Lucca, Belgian Tervuren, Christine YelleNAJB

24014 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20114 Jet, Border Collie, Linda KasparekNAJA

20112 Biscuit, All American, Kristin HoffmanNAJB

20111 Pickle, Border Collie, Barbara MillerNAJB

20100 Maestro, Border Collie, Roma HunterNAJB

20095 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAJB

20089 Dyna, Border Collie, Val MermallNAJB

20056 Ember, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNAJB

20051 Wave, Border Collie, Tessa WinialskiNAJB

20050 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Reveal, Border Collie, Tara GoldakNAJA

16074 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAJP

16068 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAJP

16067 Glory Bee, All American, Elaine FrimpterNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah GibsonNAJB

12022 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeNAJB

12021 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynne DeFuscoNAJP

T2B  

Marc OgleJudge:Ring#:2

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16077 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16075 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

16065 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthT2B

16056 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16052 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisT2B

16050 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

T2B

16047 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16044 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudT2B

16037 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

T2B

16033 Reveal, Border Collie, Tara GoldakT2B

16014 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16011 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2B

16004 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserT2B

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12029 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterT2B

12027 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12022 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8055 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8050 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8023 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusT2B

8022 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanT2B

8020 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

Standard Open/Open P

Marc OgleJudge:Ring#:2

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Lucca, Belgian Tervuren, Christine YelleOA

24021 Samoset, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOA

24014 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20098 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungOA

20095 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOA

20094 Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica MisstearOA

20093 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitOA

20091 Stella, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrOA

20089 Dyna, Border Collie, Val MermallOA

20088 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOA

20054 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-FlemingOA

20053 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Harry WertOA

20051 Wave, Border Collie, Tessa WinialskiOA

20050 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryOA

20049 Kukui, Border Collie, Kristin HoffmanOA

20097 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOAP

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOA

12019 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Marc OgleJudge:Ring#:2

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20115 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzNAB

20112 Biscuit, All American, Kristin HoffmanNAB

20111 Pickle, Border Collie, Barbara MillerNAB

20056 Ember, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Reveal, Border Collie, Tara GoldakNAA

16074 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAP

16067 Glory Bee, All American, Elaine FrimpterNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah GibsonNAB

12043 Baylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsNAB

12022 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeNAB

12020 Freyja, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughNAB

12021 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynne DeFuscoNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Marc OgleJudge:Ring#:2

12 28Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

12050 Beckham, Shetland Sheepdog, dM MachucaAXJB

12033 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXJB

12032 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12029 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12028 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12027 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12025 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12012 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12010 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12009 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12007 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12006 Spiffy, Shetland Sheepdog, Melody MaginAXJB

12005 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXJB

12004 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

12003 Aeryn, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia MiduraAXJB

12002 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12050 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Dara KraitchmanAJPB

12039 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12037 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12036 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12034 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

12016 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

8 23Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Basil, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXJA

8055 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8050 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8023 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8022 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8012 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonAXJB

8010 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8006 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8005 Tatum, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda SynerAXJB

8004 Austin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pam JohnsonAXJB

8003 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8002 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8060 Paige, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy SchrumpfAJPB

8038 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPB

8035 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAJPB

8034 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPB

8033 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8032 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8031 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

8030 Knight, Shetland Sheepdog, Marialaine PottsAJPB

8017 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAJPB

8015 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB
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4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4008 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAJPB

4007 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4006 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4003 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Marc OgleJudge:Ring#:2

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJA

24001 Ranger, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXJA

24024 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

24023 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

24020 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24019 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakAXJB

24013 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24012 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24011 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24010 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24008 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24007 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24006 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJB

20 62Jump Height = # of dogs

20106 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJA

20093 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20063 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuAXJA

20002 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJA

20097 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPA

20107 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20105 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20104 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXJB

20103 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJB

20102 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20083 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20082 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20081 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20080 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20079 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20078 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoAXJB

20077 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20076 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20075 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20074 Pepsi, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20073 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20072 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20071 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJB

20069 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterAXJB

20068 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20067 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20066 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJB

20065 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20064 Sachi, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

20034 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20033 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJB

20032 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20031 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20030 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20026 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20024 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20023 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20021 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20019 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20014 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20012 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20011 Mattie, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

20010 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20009 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20007 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20006 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20005 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20110 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20109 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAJPB

20108 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesAJPB

20087 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB
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20086 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20085 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20061 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20044 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20043 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPB

20042 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAJPB

20040 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20039 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20038 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPB

16 50Jump Height = # of dogs

16051 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJA

16037 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJA

16036 Keisha, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJA

16017 Missy, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda HouleAXJA

16001 TempE, Shetland Sheepdog, Charles MaginAXJA

16069 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenAJPA

16090 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16078 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16077 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16075 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

16056 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16055 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16053 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16052 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16050 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16048 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16047 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16046 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16045 Grover, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet PuroAXJB

16044 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16043 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16042 Grady, Shetland Sheepdog, Scott PuroAXJB

16041 Aislinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jon McConnellAXJB

16040 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16038 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16019 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16014 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16011 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16009 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16005 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16004 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXJB

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16095 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16080 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAJPB

16063 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAJPB

16061 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPB

16059 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

16058 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAJPB

16031 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAJPB

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16028 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16027 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16026 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPB

16025 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16023 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16022 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Marc OgleJudge:Ring#:2

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPJD

24012 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20114 Jet, Border Collie, Linda KasparekPJD

20106 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPJD

20102 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20082 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerPJD

20081 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PJD

20077 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20076 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20073 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20069 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterPJD

20068 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20067 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPJD
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20066 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyPJD

20065 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20064 Sachi, Border Collie, Ana KahnPJD

20051 Wave, Border Collie, Tessa WinialskiPJD

20032 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPJD

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20019 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPJD

20012 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPJD

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16078 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16075 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPJD

16048 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16043 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePJD

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16071 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16058 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPJDP

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPJD

12028 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

12024 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PJD

12012 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12011 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12050 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Dara KraitchmanPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8055 Omi, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8050 Lyric, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8012 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonPJD
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